## Tattingstone Parish Council AGENDA

Clerk to the Council
31 Church Road
Tattingstone

Tel. 01473 327865

## To Members of Tattingstone Parish Council

You are duly summoned to attend the next meeting of Tattingstone Parish Council to be held at 7.30pm on 2<sup>ND</sup> December 2019 in Tattingstone Village Hall.

## **Public participation**

The public are invited to give their views and question the Parish Council on issues on this agenda, or raise issues for future consideration at the discretion of the Chairman, during the Open Forum

- 1. Apologies for absence.
- 2. Declaration of interest.
- 3. To consider requests for dispensation.
- 4. To approve, as accurate, minutes of meeting held on 4th November
- 5. To receive Clerk's Report.
- 6. To consider matters arising from the minutes.
- 7. Open Forum for members of the public.
- 8. To receive Reports from County and District Councillors
- 9. To discuss progress on village Speedwatch
- 10. To discuss, recommend, not recommend or update on Planning Applications:

DC/19/05070

Summercourt, The Heath, Tattingstone IP9 2LX

Erection of 5 dwellings and garages, creation of vehicular accesses including associated landscaping and parking [following demolition of existing buildings]

Any received after agenda sent out will be considered if necessary.

- 11. Correspondence requiring immediate discussion at the discretion of the Chairman.
- 13. Finance: to consider and approve.
  - Bank Balances:
  - To approve for payment:
    - Clerk's wages and expenses
    - Any received prior to meeting
  - Expenditure to date 2019/20
  - 14. To receive Report from Playing Field Representative.
  - 15. To consider finalise budget requirements for financial year 2020-21
  - **16.** To discuss need for a dog bin and possible location. [budgetary implications]
  - 17. To discuss arrangements for VE Day 2020 [budgetary implications]
  - 18. Any other Village Matters
  - 19. Date of next meeting: 6th January 2020
  - 20. Items for next agenda.

Signed minutes of previous Parish Council Meetings are available for inspection by contacting the clerk or by visiting <a href="https://www.tattingstoneparishcouncil.co.uk">www.tattingstoneparishcouncil.co.uk</a>